

CNR No:PBFZC00046002025 **BA-1859-2025**

Kulbeer Singh Vs STATE OF PUNJAB

Present: Sh.Sukhdev Singh Mann Advocate for applicant.
Sh.Gurbaj Singh, learned APP for the State.

Police record not produced. Learned Additional PP prayed for an adjournment for producing the police record. On his request, the matter stands adjourned to 01.08.2025 for argument on bail application. Police record be also produced on said date.

Typed by
(Sameer Kathuria)
(Stenographer-II)
(Direct Dictation)

(Ajit Pal Singh)
Additional Sessions Judge,
Fazilka. (UID No. PB0226)
Dated: 31.07.2025